
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 2,236,379.23 0.00 319,441.63 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 5,733.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 39,015.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 4,431.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 74,565.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,276.99 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,360,125.75 0.00 319,441.63 29,276.99 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 231,573.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 8,126.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

239,699.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 1,096,666.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 131,169.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 190,185.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 57,058.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,475,079.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 147,904.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 176,036.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 536,676.30 0.00 0.00 2,276.28 0.00

860,617.00 0.00 0.00 2,276.28 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 7,652.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,652.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 184,401.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 2,070.00 0.00 14.23 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,858.04 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 57,240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

243,711.32 0.00 14.23 1,858.04 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 196,299.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 139,758.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 86,086.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,052.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 44,581.22 0.00 31,298.06 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,529.93 0.00

476,778.57 0.00 31,298.06 155,529.93 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 5,663,664.01 0.00 350,753.92 188,941.24 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 4,229,149.14 0.00 745,427.90 188,238.69 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,720.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,230,869.91 0.00 745,427.90 188,238.69 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,093.98 0.00 0.00 11.72 0.00

1,093.98 0.00 0.00 11.72 0.00

9,894,533.92 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 1,096,181.82 377,179.93 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,170.25 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 372,170.25 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.71 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 19.71 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,189.96 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 361,833.92 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 361,833.92 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 0.00 734,023.88 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,927,991.11
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 449.49 0.00 6,183.46
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 39,015.00
1500 Reimbursements 29.09 0.00 4,460.65
1600 Other Local Sources 61.45 0.00 74,627.44
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 29,276.99
1800 Athletics 1,280.00 0.00 1,280.00
1900 School Activities 350,628.40 0.00 350,628.40

352,448.43 0.00 3,433,463.05
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 231,573.25
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 8,126.08

0.00 0.00 239,699.33
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 1,096,666.48
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 131,169.33
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 190,185.11
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 57,058.60

0.00 0.00 1,475,079.52

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 147,904.04
3211 State Paid Salary Adjustment 0.00 0.00 176,036.66
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 538,952.58

0.00 0.00 862,893.28

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 7,652.52
0.00 0.00 7,652.52

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 184,401.32
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 2,103.94
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,858.04
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 57,240.00

0.00 0.00 245,603.30
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 196,299.22
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 139,758.79
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 86,086.82
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,052.52
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 75,879.28
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 155,529.93

0.00 0.00 663,606.56
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 352,448.43 0.00 6,927,997.56

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 96,496.06 0.00 5,621,145.71
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 1,720.77

96,496.06 0.00 5,622,866.48

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 29,905.00 0.00 29,905.00
5300 Insufficient Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 1,105.70

29,905.00 0.00 31,010.70

448,944.49 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 12,550,864.04
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